2. PAYMENT BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT TO THE DEPARTMENT 

a. Based on the assessed level of complexity and subject to the provisions of this Section 2 of the 

Agreement, the LOCAL GOVERNMENT shall be responsible for providing payment in the amount of 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) to the DEPARTMENT within thirty (30) days from the date 

listed on the GDOT invoice and billing request . 

b. All payments by the LOCAL GOVERNMENT to the DEPARTMENT shall be sent to the following address: 

For payments made by check: 

Georgia Department of Transportation